83
PIEZOCERAMIC
SPEAKERS
PIEZO AUDIO
SPS Series
PAA Series
Blue line SPS Series
SCS Series

  B=120mm
  C=78mm
PRODUCT CODIFICATION
LIST OF AVAILABLE PRODUCT TYPES
29
41
53
68*
- -
Size Transducer Front Installed Front Separate Version
SPS-29-T00
SPS-41-T00
SPS-53-T00
SPS-68-T00
SPS-29-T00-FI
SPS-41-T00-FI
SPS-53-T00-FI
Not available
SPS-29-T00-FS
SPS-41-T00-FS
SPS-53-T00-FS
Not available
-
Standard Optional Optional
*The SPS-68-T00 is always delivered without front. (standard with adhesive tape)
120
RECOMMENDED PIEZO AUDIO AMPLIFIERS
Maxim
MAX9788
National semiconductor
LM4960
Texas Instruments
TPA2100P1
Sonitron production
modelsIntegrated Circuits
For more information about PAA-amplifiers, go to "PAA application documents" on our website.
   PAA-MAX-9788-01
PAA-LM4960SQ-02
PAA-StepUpBTL-01
20Vpp amplifier
24Vpp amplifier
60Vpp amplifier
DU6597 & DU65SB
The demonstration unit DU6597 or DU65SB
is the ideal way to have a �rst introduction
to piezoceramic audio speaker technology.
The PAA Sample kit gives you the freedom to
do experiments with a piezoceramic audio
speaker SPS-6555-03 and four di�erent piezo
audio ampli�ers.  The SPS-6555-03 piezo
speaker is built-in a small case for optimum
sound quality.
PAA ampli�ers:
 - PAA-LT3469-01
 - PAA-MAX9788-01
 - PAA-LM4960SQ-02
 - PAA-StepUpBTL-01
PAA Sample kit
AVAILABLE DEMO-UNIT AND SAMPLE-KIT
121
PAA series
PIEZO AUDIO
AMPLIFIERS
In parallel with the amplifiers developed at Sonitron we refer to various integrated
circuits available on the market.
® : registered trade name Patents: Several patents are worldwide protecting the original studies and development.
© : Copyright is reserved by Sonitron® n.v. for all pictures and texts.
Re-use or copies of a part may not be reproduced without written permission of Sonitron® n.v.
122
INTRODUCTION
PIEZO AUDIO AMPLIFIERS
GENERAL OVERVIEW PAA SERIES